

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6035/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2005 in Crl. A NO. 523 DB of 2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANOHAR LAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners, the  
case is adjourned by three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master