

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 22286/2009 in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 166 OF 2008

MANOHAR LAL AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the application for bail which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Hearing of appeal is expedited.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master